

酒田松山3号発電所(250W×2144枚)

年間売電実績(月別)

'16.4.28~'17.4.30

月	日照時間		発電量		売電金額(月)			売電金額(年)		
	目標	実績	目標	実績	目標	実績	達成率	目標	実績	達成率
(期間)	日量	日量	月量	月量	月額	月額		累計額	累計額	
(単位)	h	h	kWh	kWh	千円	千円	%	千円	千円	%
'16/5	4.87	6.86	66,249.6	72,523	2,782	3,132	112.6	2,782	3,132	112.6
6	4.81	5.67	60,590.0	64,712	2,545	2,795	109.8	5,327	5,927	111.3
7	4.40	4.59	55,118.5	59,733	2,315	2,580	111.4	7,642	8,507	111.3
8	4.99	8.10	55,585.0	74,586	2,335	3,222	138.0	9,976	11,729	117.6
9	4.13	3.95	40,998.5	50,054	1,722	2,162	125.6	11,698	13,891	118.7
10	3.56	3.73	45,719.8	44,399	1,920	1,918	99.9	13,618	15,809	116.1
11	2.14	2.32	24,362.0	26,366	1,023	1,139	111.3	14,642	16,948	115.8
12	1.38	1.18	15,373.5	13,536	646	584	90.4	15,287	17,532	114.7
'17/1	1.60	1.25	14,678.2	11,182	616	483	78.4	15,904	18,015	113.3
2	2.42	1.40	26,188.5	25,226	1,100	1,090	99.1	17,004	19,105	112.4
3	3.64	3.24	44,052.5	48,875	1,850	2,111	114.1	18,854	21,216	112.5
4	4.69	4.87	54,477.2	56,270	2,288	2,431	106.2	21,142	23,647	111.8
年計or 月平均			503,393.2 (年合計)		21,142					

